Sr

10

1"

12

Questions

The general theory of relativity treats problems involving

The idea of quantization of energy was proposed by:

The way through which electromagnetic radiations or photons interact with matter depends
upon their:

According to the electromagnetic wave theory of light, increasing the intensity of incident
light should increase the

The energy of a photon in a beam of infrared radiation of wavelength 1240 nm is

Which of the following is not an example of intertial frame

When platinum wire is heated, it appears cherry red at

Newton's law of motion do not hold in

The speed of a pendulum is measured to be 3.0 s in the inertial reference frame of the
pendulum. What is its period measured by an observer moving at a speed of 0.95 ¢ with
respect to the pendulum

The value of the plank's constant 'h' is given by

The unit of work function is:

A high temperature, the proportion of shorter wavelengths radiation, emitted by the body

Answers Choice

A. inertial frame of references

. accelerating frame of references
. both of these

. none of these

. Einstein
Max.Planck
Maxwell
Bohr

. Rutherford

Wavelength
Frequency
Energy
Temperature
All of these

MOOWP MUOWP TOw

number of photoelectrons
. size of the photoelectrons
. charge on photoelectrons
K.E of photoelectrons

com»

100 ev
10<sup>6</sup>e v
. 10<sup>3</sup>e v
.1.0ev

Uow>

A. a body placed on the surface of
earth

B. a body placed in a car moving with
uniform velocity

C. a body placed in a car moving with
same acceleration

D. none of these

A. 1600<span style="color: rgb(84,
84, 84); font-family: arial, sans-serif;
font-size: small;">°C</span>

B. 900<span style="color: rgb(84, 84,
84); font-family: arial, sans-serif; font-
size: small;">°C</span>

C. 1100<span style="color: rgb(84,
84, 84); font-family: arial, sans-serif;
font-size: small;">°C</span>

D. 1300<span style="color: rgh(84,
84, 84); font-family: arial, sans-serif;
font-size: small;">°C</span>

A. an accelerated frame of reference
B. an unaccelerated frame of
reference

C. both of these

D. none of these

A.29s
.3.0s
.6.6s
.96 s

B

C

D

A. 1.6 x 10<sup>-19</sup>J

B. 1.67 x 10<sup>-27</sup>Kg
C. 6.63 x 10<sup>34</sup>Js
D. 6.63 x 10<sup>-34</sup>Js
. Joule

. Electron volt

. That of threshold frequency
. Both (A) and (B)

. None of these

. decreases

. first increases then decreases
. increases

. any one of them

OOow>»r mMoOow>



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

the dilation of time applies to the timing processes which are:

The intensity of emitted energy (with wavelength) radiated from a black body at different
temperatures was initially measured by:

According to the de-Brogile relation, an object of large mass and ordinary speed has

Position was discovered by Carl Anderson in

When a platinum wire is heated, it appears dull red at about

The nature of radiations emitted by a hot body depends upon its:

According to the Max plank, energy is redialed or absorbed in

When a high energy photon interact with a metal, which of the following effect is most likely
to be taken place

oowp

moowp

moow» TOow Ow» DO

UOwW» UOw

. Physical
. Chemical
. Biological

None of these

Lummer
Planck

. Pringsheim
. Both (A') and (B)

. very large wavelength
. very small frequency
. all of these

1920
1925
1928

900°C

1100°C
1300°C
Metarial

colour

. Volume

Length

. continuous waves
. either of them

none of these

. pair production
. photoelectric effect

. None of these



