

Physics ECAT Pre Engineering Chapter 19 Dawn of Modern Physics

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The general theory of relativity treats problems involving	A. inertial frame of references B. accelerating frame of references C. both of these D. none of these
2	The idea of quantization of energy was proposed by:	A. Einstein B. Max.Planck C. Maxwell D. Bohr E. Rutherford
3	The way through which electromagnetic radiations or photons interact with matter depends upon their:	A. Wavelength B. Frequency C. Energy D. Temperature E. All of these
4	According to the electromagnetic wave theory of light, increasing the intensity of incident light should increase the	A. number of photoelectrons B. size of the photoelectrons C. charge on photoelectrons D. K.E of photoelectrons
5	The energy of a photon in a beam of infrared radiation of wavelength 1240 nm is	A. 100 ev B. 10^{12} e v C. 10^{13} e v D. 1.0 e v
6	Which of the following is not an example of inertial frame	A. a body placed on the surface of earth B. a body placed in a car moving with uniform velocity C. a body placed in a car moving with same acceleration D. none of these
7	When platinum wire is heated, it appears cherry red at	A. 1600°C B. 900°C C. 1100°C D. 1300°C
8	Newton's law of motion do not hold in	A. an accelerated frame of reference B. an unaccelerated frame of reference C. both of these D. none of these
9	The speed of a pendulum is measured to be 3.0 s in the inertial reference frame of the pendulum. What is its period measured by an observer moving at a speed of 0.95 c with respect to the pendulum	A. 2.9 s B. 3.0 s C. 6.6 s D. 9.6 s
10	The value of the plank's constant 'h' is given by	A. 1.6×10^{-19} J B. 1.67×10^{-27} Kg C. 6.63×10^{-34} Js D. 6.63×10^{-34} Js
11	The unit of work function is:	A. Joule B. Electron volt C. That of threshold frequency D. Both (A) and (B) E. None of these
12	A high temperature, the proportion of shorter wavelengths radiation, emitted by the body	A. decreases B. first increases then decreases C. increases D. any one of them

13	the dilation of time applies to the timing processes which are:	A. Physical B. Chemical C. Biological D. All of these E. None of these
14	The intensity of emitted energy (with wavelength) radiated from a black body at different temperatures was initially measured by:	A. Lummer B. Planck C. Pringsheim D. Both (A) and (B) E. Both (A) and (C)
15	According to the de-Brogile relation, an object of large mass and ordinary speed has	A. very small wavelength B. very large wavelength C. very small frequency D. all of these
16	Position was discovered by Carl Anderson in	A. 1920 B. 1925 C. 1928 D. 1932
17	When a platinum wire is heated, it appears dull red at about	A. 500°C B. 900°C C. 1100°C D. 1300°C
18	The nature of radiations emitted by a hot body depends upon its:	A. Metarial B. Temperature C. colour D. Volume E. Length
19	According to the Max plank, energy is redialed or absorbed in	A. discrete packets B. continuous waves C. either of them D. none of these
20	When a high energy photon interact with a metal, which of the following effect is most likely to be taken place	A. pair production B. photoelectric effect C. Compton effect D. None of these